
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046851-2025 

Award

Support for Mission Aircrew Numerical Training and
Identification System (MANTIS)

Ministry of Defence

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-046851
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05833f 
Published 7 August 2025, 12:01pm

Scope 

Description

Support for Mission Aircrew Numerical Training and Identification System (MANTIS) at
RAF Cranwell.

 

Contract 1

Supplier

JD2E Limited

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046851-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046851-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Contract value

£33,325 excluding VAT

£39,990 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

6 August 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

11 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

11 August 2025 to 10 August 2026

1 year

Main procurement category

Services

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

The Authority has the option to take up a single option period of 12 months (year 2).



Page 3 to 4

CPV classifications

75220000 - Defence services

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

JD2E Limited

4 The Stables (Office F17)

Wellingore, Lincoln

LN5 0HX

United Kingdom

Email: jonathan.bramley@jd2e-isr.com

Region: UKF30 - Lincolnshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

mailto:jonathan.bramley@jd2e-isr.com


Page 4 to 4

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Ministry of Defence

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHVX-4316-ZVGZ

HQ Air Command

High Wycombe

HP14 4UE

United Kingdom

Email: alexander.tebbitt885@mod.gov.uk

Website: https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence

Region: UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:alexander.tebbitt885@mod.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Options
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	JD2E Limited

	Contracting authority
	Ministry of Defence


		2025-12-18T13:33:44+0000
	TCPDF




